
 

 

 

Kinston City Council 2026 Schedule of Meetings 
 

Tuesday, January 6, 2026 ------------------ Regular meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 ----------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, February 3, 2026 ----------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 ---------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, March 3, 2026 -------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 ------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, April 7, 2026 ---------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026---------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, May 5, 2026 ----------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 ---------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, June 2, 2026 ---------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 ---------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, July 21, 2026 ----------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, August 4, 2026 ------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, August 18, 2026 ------------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, September 1, 2026 --------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, September 15, 2026-------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, October 6, 2026 ------------------ Regular Meeting at 5:30 

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 ----------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

**Monday, November 2, 2026 ------------ Regular Meeting at 5:30 
Tuesday, November 3, 2026 ------------------ Election Day 

 

Tuesday, November 17, 2026 -------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 
 

Tuesday, December 1, 2026 ---------------- Regular Meeting at 5:30 

 
All meetings are held in the City Council Chamber in City Hall 

207 East King Street, Kinston, NC 28501 
Handicapped parking and wheelchair ramp are available at the Independence Street entrance. 

 

Only one meeting is scheduled for July and December. 

Updated December 2025 


